
General $5,468,055
Capital Outlay $7,305,568
Special Education $817,153

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.288

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.400

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$12,349,021
$1,869,725

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$14,218,746Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $206,803,283
Owner Occupied $1,207,671,482
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $618,799,539

Total $2,033,274,304

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.6
30.2%
167.1

$60,774Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

16.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,772.554
9-12 766.201

1,877.208
847.892

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 2,538.755 2,725.100

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 2,749

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 291

District Dropout Rate 2.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.2%

196

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 356

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,749

Educational Funds $10,467

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 2,761.10

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

134

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.4
22.5
21.2

21.9
22.1

381

2024-2025 Profile of Pierre 32-2

Home County: Hughes

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

211 S Poplar Ave, Pierre, SD 57501

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $288,569

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $73,710

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $12,679,266
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$3,354,487
$486,304

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $13,298
Non-Programmed $380,921
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $1,785,566

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $8,663,709
County $142,240

State $13,213,570
Federal $1,246,234
Total $23,265,753

$4,965,167
$0
$0
$0

$2,667,505
$0

$1,869,983
$836,480

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$4,965,167 $5,373,968

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$41,880

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$2,364,170
$1,946,754

$112,247
$6,478

$6,802
$0

$58,494
$73,562

$0
$0

$650,884
$94,357

$1,117,926
$178,178

$122,152
$214,954

$0
$0

$32,803

$2,557,638

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$399,736 $0 $0
$0 $248,177 $0

$3,352,238 $260,252 $0

Salary Property Other
$12,656,200

$388,468
$0

$2,713,194
$1,568,718

$308,779
$0

$1,520,967
$90,630

$727,655
$29,917

$379,774
$0

$723,839

$2,734,677
$93,228

$0
$569,783
$392,623

$68,536
$0

$377,241
$19,344

$208,253
$4,196
$1,147

$0
$106,063

$254,209
$755

$0
$126,022

$85,772
$11,862
$65,055

$1,171,009
$116,877
$256,823

$118
$0
$0

$624,667

$2,966,812
$3,854

$0
$56,304
$18,690

$9,260
$0

$285,926
$7,549

$1,051,019
$0
$0
$0

$424,855

$0
$0
$0

$23,535
$0
$0

$183,121
$80,429
$58,494
$55,781

$0
$0
$0
$0

$441
$0
$0

$59
$59,130

$1,299
$0

$176,917
$0

$34,885
$0
$0

$650,884
$500

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Pierre 32-2

Other Enterprise

$268,871

$1,911,897 $2,039,421

$23,040,675 $3,950,166 $5,474,002Total Expenditures

$21,108,140 $4,575,089 $2,713,170 $4,824,268 $401,360 $924,115


