



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Pierre 32-2

211 S Poplar Ave, Pierre, SD 57501

Home County: Hughes

Area in Square Miles: 356

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	2,749	Average Teacher Salary	\$60,774	English	21.2
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,749	Avg Years of Experience	14.6	Math	22.5
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	2,761.10	% with Advanced Degrees	30.2%	Reading	22.4
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	291	Certified Instructional Staff	167.1	Science	21.9
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	381	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	22.1
% Special Needs Students*	13.9%			Number Tested	134
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.0%				
District Dropout Rate	2.0%				
District Attendance Rate	93.2%				
Student to Staff Ratio	16.4				
Number of Graduates	196				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$73,710

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$12,349,021	General	\$5,468,055
PK	0.000	Special Education	\$1,869,725	Capital Outlay	\$7,305,568
KG-8	1,772.554	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$817,153
9-12	766.201	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$288,569
Total	2,538.755	Total State Aid	\$14,218,746		

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$10,467	Agricultural	\$206,803,283	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$1,207,671,482	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$618,799,539	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$2,033,274,304	Special Education	\$1.288
				Capital Outlay	\$2.400
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Pierre 32-2

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$8,663,709	\$4,965,167	\$2,667,505
County	\$142,240	\$0	\$0
State	\$13,213,570	\$0	\$1,869,983
Federal	\$1,246,234	\$0	\$836,480
Total	\$23,265,753	\$4,965,167	\$5,373,968

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$268,871	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$1,911,897	\$2,039,421
Other Enterprise	\$32,803	\$41,880

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$12,679,266	\$2,557,638	\$3,354,487
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$486,304
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,364,170	\$6,802	\$1,117,926
Administration Services	\$1,946,754	\$0	\$178,178
Fiscal Services	\$399,736	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$248,177	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$3,352,238	\$260,252	\$0
Transportation Services	\$112,247	\$58,494	\$122,152
Other Support Services	\$6,478	\$73,562	\$214,954
Community Services	\$13,298	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$380,921	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$650,884	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,785,566	\$94,357	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$23,040,675	\$3,950,166	\$5,474,002

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$12,656,200	\$2,734,677	\$254,209	\$2,966,812	\$0	\$441
PK Instruction	\$388,468	\$93,228	\$755	\$3,854	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,713,194	\$569,783	\$126,022	\$56,304	\$23,535	\$59
Administration Services	\$1,568,718	\$392,623	\$85,772	\$18,690	\$0	\$59,130
Fiscal Services	\$308,779	\$68,536	\$11,862	\$9,260	\$0	\$1,299
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$65,055	\$0	\$183,121	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,520,967	\$377,241	\$1,171,009	\$285,926	\$80,429	\$176,917
Transportation Services	\$90,630	\$19,344	\$116,877	\$7,549	\$58,494	\$0
Other Support Services	\$727,655	\$208,253	\$256,823	\$1,051,019	\$55,781	\$34,885
Community Services	\$29,917	\$4,196	\$118	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$379,774	\$1,147	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$650,884
Co-Curricular	\$723,839	\$106,063	\$624,667	\$424,855	\$0	\$500
Total Expenditures	\$21,108,140	\$4,575,089	\$2,713,170	\$4,824,268	\$401,360	\$924,115

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.